
1st 385 1st 2.037 1st 4
2nd 384 2nd 2.093 2nd 4
3rd 381 3rd 2.156 3rd 5
4th 381 4th 2.202 4th 9
5th 376 5th 2.207 5th 10
6th 375 6th 2.440 6th 11
7th 373 7th 2.521 7th 16
8th 365 8th 2.817 8th 17
9th 364 9th 3.019 9th 17

10th 358 10th 3.098 10th 18

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 14
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Samuel Hall Y 1.594 2.479 2.037 1 193 188 381 3 9 4 1 2

102 Jimmy Matters Y 2.803 DQ DQ DQ 186 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
103  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

104 Scotty Powell Y 2.095 2.947 2.521 7 195 186 381 4 5 11 6 0

105 Scott Walker Y 2.513 3.122 2.817 8 190 174 364 9 4 17 9 0
106 Kenneth Vanhorne Y r 7.148 DQ DQ DQ 153 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

107 William Golpe Y 2.398 2.483 2.440 6 182 158 340 11 2 17 8 0

108 Chris Nichols Y 2.312 2.001 2.156 3 187 188 375 6 7 9 4 0
109  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0

110 Seth Wooten Y 2.261 2.144 2.202 4 188 197 385 1 11 5 3 0
111 Dan Hisle Y r 3.175 DQ DQ DQ 171 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
112 Thomas Parker Y 3.342 2.696 3.019 9 190 183 373 7 7 16 7 0
113 Mark Thompson Y r 1.351 3.064 2.207 5 194 182 376 5 9 10 5 0
114 Jim Cline Y 2.274 1.912 2.093 2 187 197 384 2 13 4 2 1
115 Darby Beck Y 3.356 2.840 3.098 10 179 186 365 8 2 18 10 0
116 Ray Lowman Y 3.316 2.936 3.126 11 179 179 358 10 4 21 11 0

Scotty Powell
Thomas Parker
William Golpe
Scott Walker
Darby Beck

Chris Nichols
Thomas Parker

Samuel Hall
Jim Cline

Chris Nichols
Seth Wooten

Mark Thompson
William Golpe
Scotty Powell

Seth Wooten
Jim Cline

Samuel Hall
Scotty Powell

Mark Thompson

Darby Beck
Scott Walker
Ray Lowman

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Samuel Hall
Jim Cline

Seth Wooten
Chris Nichols

Mark Thompson

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 1 
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

Two Gun Overall Results
1/7/2023

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Scott Walker
Thomas Parker

Darby Beck

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score



1ST 195 1ST 1.351 1ST
2ND 194 2nd 1.594 2ND
3RD 193 3rd 2.095 3RD
4TH 190 4th 2.261 4TH
5TH 190 5th 2.274 5TH
6TH 188 6th 2.312 6TH
7TH 187 7th 2.398 7TH
8TH 187 8th 2.513 8TH
9TH 186 9th 2.803 9TH

10TH 182 10th 3.175 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.177 3 1ST 0.996 13th
2ND 50 1.218 2 2nd 1.06
3RD 50 1.424 2 3rd 1.177 14

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 48 2 2.334 49 1 1.060 50 3 1.508 46 0 1.474 193 3 6 1.594 2 5 3 0 1 0 1
2 Y 102 48 1 1.478 47 0 2.764 44 0 3.169 47 0 3.801 186 9 1 2.803 9 18 10 0 0 0 0
3 N 103             DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
4 Y 104 50 2 1.424 48 2 1.543 49 1 2.155 48 0 3.258 195 1 5 2.095 3 4 2 2 0 1 3
5 Y 105 50 1 2.769 47 1 3.689 44 0 1.556 49 1 2.037 190 4 3 2.513 8 12 6 0 0 0 0
6 Y 106 r 41 0 4.929 40 0 9.400 34 0 4.670 38 1 9.594 153 14 1 7.148 14 28 14 0
7 Y 107 44 0 2.836 43 0 3.027 50 2 1.834 45 0 1.895 182 10 2 2.398 7 17 8 0 0 0 0
8 Y 108 50 3 1.941 42 0 3.050 50 2 2.395 45 0 1.862 187 8 5 2.312 6 14 7 0 0 0 0
9 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 Y 110 49 2 1.821 48 1 2.420 49 2 2.504 42 0 2.297 188 6 5 2.261 4 10 4 0 0 0 0
11 Y 111 r 41 0 3.284 46 0 1.948 42 0 3.376 42 1 4.092 171 13 1 3.175 10 23 12 0 0
12 Y 112 49 1 3.327 47 2 4.617 46 1 2.491 48 0 2.934 190 5 4 3.342 12 17 9 0 0 0
13 Y 113 r 50 2 1.218 46 0 2.013 48 1 0.996 50 3 1.177 194 2 6 1.351 1 3 1 1 2 2 5
14 Y 114 47 1 1.345 47 1 1.857 45 0 3.247 48 0 2.646 187 7 2 2.274 5 12 5 0 0 0 0
15 Y 115 44 0 4.017 47 1 4.432 41 0 1.984 47 0 2.989 179 12 1 3.356 13 25 13 0
16 Y 116 43 0 2.961 46 1 3.419 44 0 3.483 46 0 3.400 179 11 1 3.316 11 22 11 0

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Mark Thompson
Scotty Powell
Samuel Hall

Seth Wooten
Jim Cline

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Scott Walker
Chris Nichols

William Golpe

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Scott Walker

Scott Walker
Thomas Parker
Seth Wooten

Jim Cline
Chris Nichols

48
49
50

Mark Thompson
Samuel Hall

Mark Thompson

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Jim Cline
Chris Nichols

Dan Hisle

Seth Wooten

William Golpe

Mark Thompson
Mark Thompson

Scotty Powell

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 1 

1/7/2023

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

Scotty Powell
Mark Thompson

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Samuel Hall

Mark Thompson
Samuel Hall

Scotty Powell

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Jimmy Matters Thomas Parker
Jimmy Matters

Ray Lowman
Dan Hisle

Darby Beck

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Jimmy Matters
William Golpe

Mark Thompson

Competitor

Jim Cline
Darby Beck
Ray Lowman

William Golpe
Chris Nichols
 
Seth Wooten
Dan Hisle

Jimmy Matters
 
Scotty Powell
Scott Walker
Kenneth Vanhorne

Samuel Hall

Thomas Parker

3
4
5

10
12
12
14
17
17
18
22
23
25



1ST 197 1ST 1.912 1ST
2ND 197 2nd 2.001 2ND
3RD 188 3rd 2.144 3RD
4TH 188 4th 2.479 4TH
5TH 186 5th 2.483 5TH
6TH 186 6th 2.696 6TH
7TH 183 7th 2.840 7TH
8TH 182 8th 2.936 8TH
9TH 179 9th 2.947 9TH

10TH 174 10th 3.064 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 0.932 4 1ST 0.932 13th
2nd 50 1.697 2 2ND 1.298
3rd 50 1.721 2 3RD 1.455 15

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 49 0 3.351 49 1 1.926 50 2 1.721 40 0 2.919 188 4 3 2.479 4 8 4 0 0 0 0
2 Y 102 31 0 13.375 43 0 4.013 dq  dq dq  dq DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
3 N 103         DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
4 Y 104 48 0 3.912 49 0 3.092 46 0 1.782 43 0 3.003 186 6 0 2.947 9 15 7 0 0 0 0
5 Y 105 47 0 2.478 42 0 3.036 47 1 3.119 38 0 3.855 174 10 1 3.122 11 21 11 0 0
6 Y 106 r 34 0 7.404 37 0 7.131 33 0 6.697 dq dq DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
7 Y 107 37 0 1.875 38 0 2.432 43 0 2.962 40 0 2.662 158 11 0 2.483 5 16 8 0 0 0
8 Y 108 48 1 1.455 47 0 1.298 48 1 2.286 45 0 2.964 188 3 2 2.001 2 5 2 1 2 2 5
9 Y 109 r dq dq 46 1 3.060 49 2 2.638 41 0 2.342 DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 Y 110 50 2 2.008 50 3 2.056 50 1 2.141 47 0 2.372 197 2 6 2.144 3 5 3 2 1 1 4
11 Y 111 r dq dq 41 0 5.687 dq dq dq dq DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
12 Y 112 50 2 1.697 45 1 3.420 46 0 3.515 42 0 2.152 183 7 3 2.696 6 13 6 0 0 0 0
13 Y 113 r 43 0 4.256 46 1 2.051 45 0 3.054 48 2 2.894 182 8 3 3.064 10 18 10 0 0 0 0
14 Y 114 49 3 1.815 49 2 2.197 49 2 2.705 50 4 0.932 197 1 11 1.912 1 2 1 3 3 3 9
15 Y 115 47 0 2.286 47 0 3.117 48 1 3.399 44 0 2.556 186 5 1 2.840 7 12 5 0 0 0 0
16 Y 116 50 0 1.798 43 2 3.996 46 1 2.386 40 0 3.562 179 9 3 2.936 8 17 9 0 0 0 0

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Jim Cline

Thomas Parker
Samuel Hall

Scott Walker

OVERALL 
PLACE

Scotty Powell
Mark Thompson

Chris Nichols
Chris Nichols

Ray Lowman

Thomas Parker
Darby Beck

Ray Lowman

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Jim Cline

Mark Thompson

1/7/2023

Samuel Hall
Jimmy Matters
 
Scotty Powell

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Scott Walker

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Dan Hisle
Thomas Parker
Mark Thompson
Jim Cline
Darby Beck

Kenneth Vanhorne
William Golpe
Chris Nichols
Richard Branch
Seth Wooten

Ray Lowman

HEAVY GUN RESULTS
HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Jim Cline
Chris Nichols
Seth Wooten
Samuel Hall

William Golpe

Seth Wooten
Chris Nichols
Samuel Hall
Darby Beck

Scotty Powell
Thomas Parker

Jim Cline
Chris Nichols

#N/AJim Cline

48
47
50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A
#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Seth Wooten
Samuel Hall
Darby Beck

Thomas Parker
Scotty Powell
William Golpe
Ray Lowman

Mark Thompson
Scott Walker

2
5
5
8

12
13
15
16
17
18
21

#N/A



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 
Light Gun Equipment List

1/7/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
Samuel Hall LG 6BRAI Bat Kelbly March H4895 Berger Plainfield

Jimmy Matters LG 6 BR Barnard Bartlein Nightforce N150 Berger Plainfield
Scotty Powell LG 6mm
Scott Walker LG 6mm Panda Kreiger S. Walker

Kenneth Vanhorne LG 6.5PRC Bergora Factory Factory Vortex Bergora
William Golpe LG 6 BRA Defiance Bartlein ST 1000 Nightforce N140 Plainfield
Chris Nichols LG 6mm Bat Bartlein Byers Vortex Varget Roy Hunter C. Nichols
Seth Wooten LG 6 BR Bat Hawk Hill Mc Hammer Sightron Vapor Trail C. Nichols

Dan Hisle LG 6mm Muller
Thomas Parker LG 6mm Remington Vortex Berger

Mark Thompson LG 6 BR
Jim Cline LG 6 BRA Bat Brux Wheeler Sightron Varget Roy Hunter R. Long

Darby Beck LG 6mm
Ray Lowman LG 6 DASHER Bat Brux Byers Nightforce C. Nichols

LG
LG
LG
LG
LG
LG



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 
Heavy Gun Equipment List

1/7/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
Samuel Hall HG 6BRAI Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce Berger Plainfield

Jimmy Matters HG 6 BRX PAS Kreiger ST 1000 Vortex RL16 Barts Creftsmith
Scotty Powell HG 6mm
Scott Walker HG 6mm Panda Brux S. Walker

Kenneth Vanhorne HG 6.5PRC Bergora Factory Factory Vortex Bergora
William Golpe HG 6 BRA Defiance Bartlein ST 1000 March Plainfield
Chris Nichols HG 6mm Bat Bartlein Byers Vortex Varget Roy Hunter C. Nichols

Richard Branch HG 6mm Savage Brux Factory Nightforce
Seth Wooten HG 6.5 Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce Berger C. Nichols

Dan Hisle HG 6mm
Thomas Parker HG 6mm Remington Nightforce

Mark Thompson HG 6 BR
Jim Cline HG 6 BRA Bat Brux Wheeler Sightron Varget Roy Hunter R. Long

Darby Beck HG 6mm
Ray Lowman HG 6 DASHER Bat Brux Byers Nightforce C. Nichols

HG
HG
HG
HG
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